

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND J M F C.

AFZALPUR

O.S No-48/2025.

Plaintiff: Jagadevi W/o Sharanappa Navalekar
Since dead by her Lr.

-V/s -

Defendants : Suvarna W/o Somaraya Kutnoor
and another.

ISSUES

- 1] Whether the plaintiff proves that, the plaintiff and the defendants are the Hindu joint family members ?
- 2] Whether the plaintiff proves that, the suit properties are the joint family properties of the plaintiff and the defendants ?

- 3] Whether the defendant No-1 and 2 proves the prior partition as contended by them in their written statement ?
- 4] Whether the plaintiff proves that, she is entitled for the share in the suit properties ? If so to what extent ?
- 5] Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the reliefs claimed by her in the plaint ?
- 6] What Order or Decree ?

Date: 08-10-2025

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Afzalpur.